

THE NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

PART II

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ST. JOHN'S, WEDNESDAY AUGUST 9, 2017

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR REGULATION

NLR 75/17



NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR REGULATION 75/17

Dismissal of Mr. Michael Power from the Town Council of Cupids Order under the Municipal Affairs Act (O.C. 2017-257)

(Filed August 9, 2017)

Under the authority of subsection 6(1) of the *Municipal Affairs Act*, the minister, with the approval of the Lieutenant-Governor in Council makes the following Order.

Dated at St. John's, August 9, 2017.

Eddie Joyce Minister of Municipal Affairs and Environment

Krista Quinlan Deputy Clerk of the Executive Council (Acting)

ORDER

Analysis

1. Short title

2. Dismissal ordered

Short title

1. This Order may be cited as the *Dismissal of Mr. Michael Power* from the Town Council of Cupids Order.

Extraordinary Gazette

3

August 9, 2017

Dismissal ordered

2. Mr. Michael Power is dismissed as a member of the Town Council of Cupids.

©Queen's Printer

August 9, 2017

75/17

ST. JOHN'S, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 9, 2017

Extraordinary Gazette Index

Title of Act and Subordinate Legislation made thereunder	CNLR or NL Reg.	Amendment	NL Gazette Date & Page No.	
Municipal Affairs Act Dismissal of Mr. Michael Power from the Town Council of Cupids	NLR 75/17	New	August 9/17 p. 3	